
Please read the entire manual carefully before starting to assemble and/or using this product. Follow the manual thoroughly and keep it for 
further reference.
Uses 3 AAA batteries. Batteries not included. Do not mix old and new batteries or battery types. Only use batteries that are the same or similar to instruction manual’s
battery requirements. Insert batteries with poles facing correctly. Remove exhausted batteries from the product. Do not short-circuit supply terminals. Do not throw
batteries on open fire. The product has a dimming function. Hold down the button to adjust the brightness.
Warning 1. This product is for indoor use only. 2. If you experience any problems with the product, it must be returned to the retailer from which it was purchased. 
3. The LEDs are not replaceable. 4. The product must be handled in a careful manner, as impacts and scratch may cause the bulbs to break or that the lifespan
is reduced.
      
= Safety Class III - Luminaire in which protection against electric shock relies on supply at safety extra-low voltage (SELV) and in which volages 
higher than those of SELV are not generated.
              
The crossed-out wheeled bin indicates that marked items must be disposed of separately from household waste. By handing over marked items for recycling,
according to local regulations, you help reduce potential harmful impact on the environment and on human health. For more information, please contact your JYSK 
store.

GB

Læs hele manualen grundigt igennem før samling og/eller brug af dette produkt. Følg manualen nøje, og opbevar den til senere brug.
Bruger 3 stk. AAA-batterier. Batterier medfølger ikke. Batterier af forskellige typer eller nye og brugte batterier må ikke blandes. Der må kun anvendes batterier af
samme eller lignende type i henhold til instruktionerne. Batterier skal isættes med rigtig polaritet. Opbrugte batterier skal fjernes fra produktet. Forsyningsklemmer må
ikke kortsluttes. Batterierne må ikke kastes på ild. Produktet har en dæmpningsfunktion. Hold knappen nede for at justere lysstyrken.
Advarsel 1. Dette produkt er kun beregnet til indendørs brug. 2. Hvis du oplever problemer med produktet, skal du returnere det til den forhandler, hvor 
du kobte det. 3. Lamperne kan ikke udskiftes. 4. Produktet skal handteres med forsigtighed, da slag og ridser kan resultere i, at parerne springer, eller at levetiden 
reduceres.

= Sikkerhedsklasse III - Belysningsarmatur, hvori beskyttelse mod elektrisk stod er afhaengig af sikkerhedskredslob ved serlig lav spaending (SSLS), og 
i hvilken der ikke genereres en hojerestromspaending end den i SSLS.

Den overstregede skraldespand med hjul angiver, at de mærkerede genstande skal bortskaffes separat fra husholdningsaffald. Ved at aflevere de mærkerede dele 
til genbrug i henhold til lokale bestemmelser hjælper du med at reducere potentiel skadelig indvirkning på miljøet og menneskers sundhed. Få flere oplysninger i 
din JYSK butik.

DK

Bitte lesen Sie die gesamte Anleitung sorgfältig durch, bevor Sie mit der Montage und/oder Verwendung dieses Produkts beginnen. Befolgen Sie 
die Anleitung genau und bewahren Sie diese für den späteren Gebrauch auf.
3 x AAA Batterien erforderlich. Batterien nicht im Lieferumfang enthalten. Keine alten und neuen Batterien oder verschiedene Batterietypen gemeinsam verwenden.
Nur Batterien verwenden, die den in der Gebrauchsanweisungen angegebenen Batterien entsprechen bzw. gleichkommen. Legen Sie die Batterien ein und achten Sie
dabei auf die korrekte Polung. Entfernen Sie leere Batterien aus dem Produkt. Schließen Sie die Kontakte nicht kurz. Batterien nicht ins offene Feuer werfen. 
Das Produkt hat eine Dimmfunktion. Halten Sie die Taste gedrückt, um die Helligkeit anzupassen.
Warnung 1.Dieses Produkt ist nur für den Innenbereich geeignet. 2. Falls mit diesem Produkt irgendwelche Probleme auftreten, geben Sie es bei dem 
Händler zurück, bei dem Sie es erworben haben. 3. Die Lämpchen können nicht ausgetauscht werden. 4. Bei der Handhabung des Produktes ist Vorsicht geboten. 
Schlagen und K ratzen können die Glühbirne zerbrechen oder die Lebensdauer des Produktes verkürzen

Schutzklasse III: Leuchten, deren Stromschlagschutz auf Speisung mit Schutzkleinspannung (SELV) basiert und die keine höhere Spannung als die 
Schutzkleinspannung erzeugen.

Die durchgestrichene Mülltonne auf Rädern weist darauf hin, dass gekennzeichnete Gegenstände getrennt vom Hausmüll entsorgt werden müssen. Indem ihr 
entsprechend gekennzeichnete Artikel gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften zum Recycling abgebt, tragt ihr dazu bei, potenzielle schädliche Auswirkungen auf die 
Umwelt und die menschliche Gesundheit zu reduzieren. Weitere Informationen erhaltet ihr bei eurer JYSK-Filiale.

DE

Les hele bruksanvisningen nøye før du begynner å montere og/eller bruke dette produktet. Følg bruksanvisningen nøye, og ta vare på den for 
fremtidig bruk.
Bruker 3 AAA batterier. Batterier medfølger ikke. Unngå å blande gamle og nye batterier eller batterier av forskjellig type. Bruk bare batterier av samme type som
beskrevet i bruksanvisningen. Sett inn batteriene med polene vendt riktig vei. Fjern brukte batterier fra produktet. Unngå å kortslutte batteriklemmene.Kast ikke
batterier på åpen ild. Produktet har en dimmefunksjon. Hold nede knappen for å justere lysstyrken.
Advarsel 1. Dette produktet må bare brukes innendørs. 2. Hvis du får problemer med produktet, må det returneres til forhandleren du kjøpte det av.
3. Lampene kan ikke skiftes. 4. Produktet mă hăndteres forsiktig da støt og riper kan føre til at pærene knuses eller at brukstiden forkortes.

Sikkerhetslasse III - Lyskjede der beskyttelse mot elektrisk støt avhenger av strømforsyning med ekstra lav spenning, og der det ikke genereres høyere 
spenninger.

Søppelkassen med kryss over indikerer at merkede gjenstander må kastes separat fra husholdningsavfall. Ved å levere merkede artikler til gjenvinning, i henhold 
til lokale bestemmelser, bidrar du til å redusere potensiell skadelig innvirkning på miljøet og menneskers helse. Vennligst kontakt JYSK-butikken hvis du ønsker 
mer informasjon.

NO

Läs bruksanvisningen i sin helhet innan du börjar att montera och/eller använda produkten. Följ bruksanvisningen noggrant och spara den för 
framtida referens.
Använd 3 AAA-batterier. Batterier medföljer ej. Blanda inte gamla och nya batterier, eller batterier av olika typ. Använd endast batterier av den typ eller liknande
som anges i bruksanvisningen. Sätt i batterierna med polerna åt rätt håll. Ta ut förbrukade batterier från produkten. Kortslut inte spänningspolerna. Kasta inte
batterierna i öppen eld. Produkten har en avbländningsfunktion. Håll ned knappen för att justera ljusstyrkan.
Varning 1. Produkten är endast avsedd för inomhusbruk. 2. Om det uppstår problem med produkten måste den returneras till den återförsäljare som du 
köpte produkten av. 3. Lamporna är inteutbytbara. 4. Produkten måste hanteras varsamt ettersom stötar eller Slag kan göra att lamporna går sönder eller att 
livslängden förkortas.

= Säkerhetsklass III - Ljusarmatur där skyddet mot elchock bygger på tillförsel av elektricitet vid SELV-spänning(Safety Extra-Low Voltage) och där det inte 
genereras spänning som överstiger SELV

Den överkryssade soptunnan anger att märkta föremål måste kasseras separat från hushållsavfall. Genom att lämna in märkta föremål för återvinning, i enlighet 
med lokala bestämmelser, bidrar du till att minska potentiell skadlig inverkan på miljön och på människors hälsa. Om du vill ha mer information är du välkommen att 
kontakta din JYSK-butik.

SE

Lue käyttöohjeet kokonaan ennen tämän tuotteen kokoamista ja/tai käyttöä. Noudata käyttöohjeita tarkasti ja säilytä ne myöhempää tarvetta 
varten.
Käyttää 3 AAA -paristoja. Pakkaus ei sisällä paristoja. Älä sekoita vanhoja ja uusia paristoja tai erityyppisiä paristoja keskenään. Käytä vain ohjekirjan
paristomääräysten mukaisia tai samankaltaisia paristoja. Aseta paristot niin, että niiden napaisuus on oikein. Poista tyhjät paristot. Älä päästä liittimiä oikosulkuun.
Älä heitä paristoja tuleen. Tuotteessa on himmennystoiminto. Säädä kirkkautta pitämällä painiketta painettuna.
Varoitus 1. Tämä tuote on tarkoitettu vain sisäkäyttöön. 2. Jos koet ongelmia tuotteen kanssa, se on palautettava jälleenmyyjälle, jolta se on ostettu. 
3. Lamput eivät ole vaihdettavissa. 4. Tuotetta on käsiteltävä varoen, sillä siihen kohdistuvat iskut ja raapaisut voivat rikkoa lamppuja tai lyhentää niiden 
käyttöikää.

=Turvallisuusluokka III - Valaisin, jonka sähköiskusuojaus perustuu erittäin pienellä turvajännitteellä (SELV) tapahtuvaan virransyöittöön ja jossa ei synny 
SELV-jännitettä suurempia jännitteitä.

Yliviivattu pyörillä varustettu roskakori osoittaa, että merkityt tuotteet on hävitettävä erillään kotitalousjätteestä. Toimittamalla kierrätykseen merkityt tuotteet 
paikallisten määräysten mukaisesti autat vähentämään mahdollisia haitallisia vaikutuksia ympäristöön ja ihmisten terveyteen. Lisätietoja on saatavilla
JYSK myymälästä.

FI

=Klasa Bezpieczeństwa III - Oświetlenie, w którym ochrona przed wstrząsem elektrycznym ma miejsce jedynie w przypadku bardzo malego napięcia 
(SELV). gdzie wyższe napięcia od SELV nie występują

Przekreślony kosz na kółkach oznacza, że dany przedmiot należy wyrzucić oddzielnie od odpadów domowych. Przekazując oznaczone przedmioty do recyklingu 
zgodnie z lokalnymi przepisami, pomagasz ograniczyć ich szkodliwy wpływ na środowisko i zdrowie ludzi. Aby uzyskać więcej informacji, prosimy o kontakt ze 
sklepem JYSK.

Przed użyciem produktu należy dokładnie zapoznać się ze wskazówkami bezpieczeństwa. Należy zapoznać się z instrukcją obsługi i zachować ją 
do   użytku w przyszłości.
Używane baterie 3 AAA. Baterie niedołączone. Nie mieszać różnych typów baterii lub starych z nowymi. Należy używać wyłącznie baterie tylko takie same lub podobne
do podanych w instrukcji obsługi. Baterie należy wkładać, zwracając uwagę na podaną biegunowość. Wyczerpane baterie należy usunąć z urządzenia. Nie wolno stykać
biegunów zasilających. Nie wrzucać baterii do ognia. Produkt posiada funkcję ściemniania. Przytrzymaj przycisk, aby wyregulować jasność.
Ostrzezenie 1.Produkt tylko do użytku wewnątrz budynków. 2. W razie jakichkolwiek problemów z produktem zwrócić go do punktu, w którym został 
zakupiony. 3.Lampek nie wymienia się. 4. Zachować ostrożność podczas obsługi produktu, ponieważ uderzenia i zarysowania moga spowodować rozbicie żarówek 
lub skrócenie ich okresu eksploatacji.

PL

Před sestavením nebo použitím výrobku si pečlivě přečtěte celý návod.   Dodržujte důsledně uvedené pokyny a návod uschovejte, aby byl k 
dispozici v případě potřeby.
Používá baterie 3 AAA. Baterie nejsou součástí balení. Nekombinujte staré a nové baterie, ani různé typy baterií. Používejte pouze baterie, které vyhovují požadavkům
na baterie uvedeným v návodu k použití. Vložte baterie a dbejte přitom na správnou polaritu. Vybité baterie z výrobku vyjměte.Nezkratujte napájecí svorky. Baterie
nevhazujte do otevřeného ohně. Produkt má funkci stmívání. Podržením tlačítka upravíte jas.
Upozornéní 1. Výrobek je určen pouze pro použití v interiéru. 2. Pokud budete mít s tímto výrobkem jakýkoliv problém, vrat'te jej v obchode, kde jste jej 
zakoupili. 3. Žárovky nelze vyměnit. 4. S výrobkem zacházejte opatrně, protože případné nárazy nebo škrábance by mohly způsobit rozbití žárovek nebo zkrátit 
jejich životnost.

= Bezpečnostní třída III - Osvětlení, kde ochrana proti zkratu závisí na napájení z bezpečnostního zdroje malého napětí (SELV) a kda nevzniká napěti vyšší 
než SELV.

Symbol přeškrtnuté popelnice na kolečkách znamená, že označené předměty musí být likvidovány odděleně od domovního odpadu. Předáním označených předmětů k 
recyklaci v souladu s místními předpisy pomůžete snížit potenciální škodlivý dopad na životní prostředí a lidské zdraví. Pro více informací prosím kontaktujte svou 
prodejnu JYSK.

CZ

A termék összeszerelésének vagy használatának megkezdése előtt figyelmesen olvassa el a teljes útmutatót. Őrizze meg az útmutatót, és 
gondosan tartsa be a benne foglaltakat.
Elemre 3 AAA működik. A csomag elemeket nem tartalmaz. Ne használjon különböző típusú elemeket vagy akkumulátorokat együtt, illetve régieket újakkal. Csak
olyan elemeket vagy akkumulátorokat használjon, amelyek pontosan vagy hozzávetőleg megfelelnek a használati utasításban foglalt követelményeknek. Az elemek
vagy akkumulátorok behelyezésekor ügyelje a helyes polaritásra. A lemerült elemeket vegye ki a termékből. Ne zárja rövidre a tápérintkezőket.Ne tegye ki az elemeket
nyílt láng hatásának. A termék tompító funkcióval rendelkezik. Tartsa lenyomva a gombot a fényerő beállításához.
Figyelmeztetés 1. A termék csak beltéri használatra alkalmas. 2. Ha bármilyen problémát tapasztal a termékkel kapcsolatban, juttassa azt vissza a 
kereskedőhöz akitől vásárolta. 3. A lámpák nem cserélhetők. 4. A termékkel kíméletesen bánjon, mivel ütés vagy rántás hatására az izzók széttörhetnek, illetve 
lerövidülhet a termék élettartama.

= III biztonsági osztály - A fényforrás a ,,biztonsági ultra-alacsony feszültségnek" (SELV) köszönhetően áramütéssel szembeni védelemmel rendelkezik. A 
készülékben a SELV-nél magasabb feszültség nem keletkezik.

Az áthúzott kerekes szemétgyűjtő tartály azt jelzi, hogy a megjelölt tételeket a háztartási hulladéktól elkülönítve kell ártalmatlanítani. Azzal, hogy a megjelölt 
tételeket a helyi előírásoknak megfelelően átadja újrahasznosításra, hozzájárul a környezetre és az emberi egészségre gyakorolt lehetséges káros hatások 
csökkentéséhez. További információkért vegye fel a kapcsolatot egy JYSK áruházzal.

HU

Lees de volledige handleiding zorgvuldig door voordat u dit product monteert en/of gebruikt. Volg de handleiding zorgvuldig en bewaar deze voor 
toekomstig gebruik.
Gebruikt 3 AAA-batterijen. Batterijen niet inbegrepen. Gebruik geen oude en nieuwe batterijen of batterijen van verschillende typen door elkaar. Gebruik alleen
batterijen die van hetzelfde type zijn of die overeenkomen met de batterijvereisten in de instructiehandleiding. Plaats de batterijen met de juiste polariteit. Verwijder
lege batterijen uit het product. Zorg dat de voedingscontacten geen kortsluiting veroorzaken. Gooi batterijen niet in het vuur. Het product heeft een dimfunctie. Houd
de knop ingedrukt om de helderheid aan te passen.
Waarschuwing 1. Dit product is uitsluitend bestemd voor gebruik binnenshuis. 2. Als u problemen ondervindt met het product, breng het dan terug naar de 
winkel waar u het hebt gekocht. 3. De 1ampen zijn niet vervangbaar. 4. Hanteer het product voorzichtig, aangezien de lampjes door stoten en krassen kunnen 
breken of de levensduur ervan kan worden verkort.

= Veiligheidsklasse III - Verlichtingsmiddel waarbij de bescherming tegen elektrische schokken afhangt van de toevoer van een veilige extra lage spanning 
(SELV) en waarin geen spanningen(IIhoger dan die van SELV worden opgewekt.
             
De doorgekruiste afvalcontainer geeft aan dat gemarkeerde items gescheiden van het huishoudelijk afval moeten worden afgevoerd. Door gemarkeerde items te 
overhandigen voor recycling, volgens de lokale regelgeving, helpt u de mogelijke schadelijke impact op het milieu en de menselijke gezondheid te verminderen. 
Neem voor meer informatie contact op met uw JYSK-winkel.

NL

Predtým ako začnete s montážou a/alebo používaním tohto produktu si pozorne prečítajte celý návod. Návod dôsledne dodržiavajte a ponechajte 
si ho pre použitie v budúcnosti.
Použitie 3 AAA batérií. Batérie nie sú súčasťou balenia. Nepoužívajte súčasne rôzne typy batérií alebo staré a nové batérie. Používajte len batérie, ktoré vyhovujú
požiadavkám pre batérie uvedeným v návode na použitie. Vložte batérie s dodržaním správnej polarity. Vybité batérie z výrobku vyberte. Prívodné svorky neskratujte.
Batérie nehádžte do otvoreného ohňa. Produkt má funkciu stmievania. Podržte stlačené tlačidlo a upravte jas.
Upozornenie 1.Tento výrobok je určený len na použitie v interiéri. 2. Ak máte s týmto produktom akékoľvek problémy, vráťte ho predajcovi, u ktorého ste ho 
zakúpili. 3. Žiarovky sa nedajú vymeniť. 4. S produktom zaobchádzajte opatrne,pretože prípadné nárazy alebo poškriabanie by mohli spôsobiť rozbitie alebo 
skrátiť ich životnosť.  

=Bezpečnostná trieda III - Elektrické svietidlo, v ktorom je ochrana proti zásahu elektrickým prúdom založená na napájaní bezpečným veľmi nízkym napätím 
(SELV) a V ktorom sa napätia vyššie ako SELV negenerujú.

Preškrtnutá smetná nádoba na kolieskach znamená, že sa musí označený tovar zlikvidovať samostatne od komunálneho odpadu. Odovzdaním označeného tovaru na 
recykláciu v súlade s miestnymi predpismi pomáhate znižovať potenciálny škodlivý vplyv na životné prostredie a zdravie ľudí. Ďalšie informácie vám poskytne 
personál predajne JYSK.

SK

Veuillez lire attentivement l'ensemble du manuel avant de commencer à monter et/ou utiliser ce produit. Suivez rigoureusement le manuel et 
conservez-le pour toute consultation ultérieure.
Fonctionne avec des piles 3 AAA. Piles non incluses. Ne mélangez pas différents types de piles ou encore des piles usagées et des neuves. N’utilisez que des piles
équivalentes ou similaires aux modèles mentionnés dans le mode d’emploi. Insérez les piles en veillant à respecter la polarité. Retirez les piles déchargées du
produit. Ne court-circuitez pas les bornes d’alimentation. Ne jetez pas les piles au feu. Le produit a une fonction de gradation. Maintenez le bouton enfoncé pour
régler la luminosité.
Avertissement 1. Ce produit doit être utilisé en intérieur uniquement. 2. En cas de problème avec le produit, vous devez le restituer au commerçant auprès 
duquel vous ľavez acheté. 3. Les lampes ne sont pas remplaçables. 4. Le produit doit être manipulé avec le plus grand soin. En effet, les chocs et les rayures 
pourraient endommager les ampoules et réduire la durée de vie du produit

= classe de sécurité III - Luminaire pour lequel la protection contre les décharges électriques repose sur une alimentation à très basse tension de sécurité 
(SELV) et pour lequel des tensiones supérieures aux tensions SELV ne sont pas générées.

Le symbole de la poubelle sur roues barrée d’une croix indique que les articles marqués doivent être éliminés séparément des déchets ménagers. En mettant les 
articles marqués au recyclage, conformément aux réglementations locales, vous contribuez à réduire l’impact potentiellement nocif sur l’environnement et sur la 
santé humaine. Pour plus d'informations, veuillez contacter votre magasin JYSK.

FR

Pred montažo/uporabo izdelka pozorno preberite ta navodila za uporabo. Upoštevajte navodila in jih shranite, saj jih boste morda še potrebovali.
Uporabite 3 AAA baterije. Baterije niso priložene. Ne uporabljajte novih in starih baterij hkrati ter ne mešajte različnih tipov baterij. Vstavite baterije s pravilno
polariteto. Odstranite izrabljene baterije iz izdelka. Pazite, da na odvzemnem mestu ne pride do kratkega stika. Ne mečite baterij v odprt ogenj. Izdelek ima funkcijo
zatemnitve. Pridržite gumb, da prilagodite svetlost.
Opozorilo 1. Ta izdelek je namenjen le za uporabo v notranjih prostorih. 2. Če naletite na kakršnekoli težave s tem izdelkom, ga morate vrniti v trgovino, kjer ste 
ga kupili. 3. Svetilke niso zamenljive. 4. Z izdelkom je potrebno ravanti pazljivo, saj trki in praske lahko povzročijo, da se žarnice razbijejo, ali pa se življenjska 
doba izdelka skrajša.

Razred zašcite III - 0Svetila, pri katerih zaščita pred električnim udarom temelji na oskrbi z varnostno malo napetostjo (safety extra-low voltage - SELV) in v 
katerih ne prihaja do napetosti ki so višje od SELV.

Prečrtan smetnjak označuje, da je treba označene predmete odstraniti ločeno od gospodinjskih odpadkov. S predajo označenih predmetov za recikliranje v skladu z 
lokalnimi predpisi pomagate zmanjšati morebitne škodljive vplive na okolje in zdravje ljudi. Za več informacij se obrnite na trgovino JYSK.

SI

jednake ili slične baterijama naznačenim u uputama za uporabu. Umetnite baterije pazeći na položaj polova. Izvadite prazne baterije iz proizvoda. Nemojte kratko
spajati kontakte. Nemojte bacati baterije u vatru. Proizvod ima funkciju zatamnjenja. Držite pritisnuto dugme za podešavanje svjetline.
Upozorenje 1. Ovaj je proizvod namijenjen isključivo uporabi u zatvorenom prostoru. 2. Ako imate bilo kakvih problema s proizvodom, vratite ga 
u trgovinu u kojoj ste ga kupili. 3. Žaruljice se ne mogu mijenjati. 4. Proizvodom se mora pažljivo rukovati, jer udarci i ogrebotine moguprouzročti pucanje 
žarulijica ili skraćenje nijhovog vijeka uporable.

= Sigurnosna klasa III - svijetleći sklop u kojem se zaštita od strujnog udara postiže uporabom sigurnog niskog napona (SELV) te u kojem se napon viši od 
SELV napona ne stvara ni u kojem dijelu.

Prekrižena kanta za otpad s kotačima ukazuje na to da se označeni predmeti moraju odlagati odvojeno od kućnog otpada. Predajom označenih predmeta za 
recikliranje u skladu s lokalnim propisima pomažete u smanjenju potencijalnog štetnog utjecaja na okoliš i zdravlje ljudi. Za više informacija kontaktirajte JYSKovu 
trgovinu.

Molimo Vas pažljivo pročitajte upute za uporabu prije sastavljanja i/ili korištenja ovog proizvoda. Strogo se pridržavajte uputa i sačuvajte ih za 
buduće potrebe.
Potrebno baterija: 3 AAA. Baterije nisu priložene. Ne koristite zajedno stare i nove baterije, kao ni različite vrste baterija. Upotrebljavajte samo baterije koje su
 

HR

Si prega di leggere attentamente l'intero manuale prima di cominciare a montare e/o a utilizzare questo prodotto. Seguire rigorosamente le 
istruzioni di questo manuale e conservarlo per una successiva consultazione.
Utilizzare 3 AAA batterie. Batterie non incluse. Non mischiare batterie vecchie e nuove o diversi tipi di batterie. Utilizzare solo le batterie indicate nel manuale di
istruzioni. Inserire le batterie rispettando la polarità corretta. Rimuovere le batterie scariche dal prodotto. I terminali di alimentazione non devono essere cortocircuitati.
Non gettare le batterie nel fuoco. Il prodotto ha una funzione di oscuramento. Tenere premuto il pulsante per regolare la luminosità.
Attenzione 1. Questo prodotto è indicato solo per ambienti interni. 2. Dovessero subentrare problemi di qualsiasi tipo con questo prodotto, riportatelo al 
rivenditore dove e stato acquistato. 3. Le lampadine di ricambio sono incluse nella formitura. 4. Prestare attenzione durante la manipolazione del prodotto, poiché 
urti e graffi possono danneggiare la lampada e ridurre la durata del prodotto.

= Classe di protezione III: Lampade la cui protezione da elettrocuzione si basa sull' alimentazione con pfotezione a bassa tensione (SELV) e che non genera 
una lensione piu alta della bassa tensione di protezione.

Il bidone della spazzatura barrato indica che gli articoli contrassegnati devono essere smaltiti separatamente dai rifiuti domestici. Consegnando gli articoli 
contrassegnati per il riciclaggio in conformità alle normative locali contribuisci a ridurre il potenziale impatto dannoso sull'ambiente e sulla salute umana. Per ulteriori 
informazioni, contatta il tuo negozio JYSK.

IT

Leer con atención todo el manual antes de comenzar a ensamblar/usar este producto. Seguir a conciencia las instrucciones del manual y 
conservarlo para futuras consultas.
Funciona con 3 pilas AAA. Pilas no incluidas. No mezcle pilas nuevas con pilas usadas ni de tipos distintos. Solo se deben usar pilas idénticas o similares a las
indicadas en el manual de instrucciones. Introduzca las pilas respetando la polaridad. Extraiga las pilas gastadas del producto. No cortocircuite los terminales de
alimentación. No tire las pilas al fuego. El producto tiene una función de atenuación. Mantenga presionado el botón para ajustar el brillo.
Advertencia 1. Este producto es indicado solo para interiors. 2. En caso de que surja algún problema con este producto, devuélvalo en el comerci 
donde lo adquirió. 3. Las bombillas no pueden ser sustuidas. 4. Se debe tener cuidado al manlpular el producto: el impacto y los arañazos pueden romper la 
lámpara y acortar la vida útil del producto.

Clase de protección II: Lampara cuya protección contra choques DE corriente está basada en tensión DE baja.

El contenedor de basura tachado con un aspa indica que los artículos marcados deben eliminarse por separado de la basura doméstica. Al entregar los artículos 
marcados para su reciclaje, de acuerdo con la legislación local, se ayuda a reducir el posible impacto perjudicial en el medioambiente y en la salud humana. Para 
obtener más información, póngase en contacto con su tienda JYSK.

ES

Prije sklapanja i/ili korištenja ovog proizvoda, pažljivo pročitajte cijeli priručnik. Pažljivo se pridržavajte uputstava u priručniku i sačuvajte ga za 
buduću upotrebu.
Potrebne su 3 AAA baterije. Baterije nisu priložene. Ne miješajte stare i nove baterije ili baterije različitih vrsta. Koristite samo baterije koje su iste ili slične baterijama
navedenim u uputstvu za upotrebu. Umetnite baterije tako da polovi budu ispravno okrenuti. Istrošene baterije izvadite iz proizvoda. Ne pravite kratki spoj između
priključaka za napajanje. Ne bacajte baterije u otvoreni plamen. Proizvod ima funkciju zatamnjenja. Držite pritisnutu tipku za podešavanje svjetline.
Upozorenje 1. Proizvod je namijenjen samo za upotrebu u zatvorenom prostoru. 2. Ako imate bilo kakvih problema s proizvodom, trebate ga vratiti u 
prodavnicu u kojoj je kupljen. 3. Lampice nisu zamjenjive. 4. Proizvodom treba rukovati oprezno jer udarci i ogrebotine mogu dovesti do razbijanja sijalica ili 
smanjiti njihov vijek trajanja.

Klasa sigurnosti II - Osvjetljenje koje podrazumijeva zaštitu od električnog udara zasnovanu na električnom napajanju veoma niskog napona (SELV), pri 
čemu se ne javljaju naponi viši od SELV vrijednosti.

Simbol prekrižene kante ukazuje na to da se označeni predmeti moraju odložiti u otpad odvojeno od kućnog otpada. Ako označene predmete odnesete na reciklažu u 
skladu sa lokalnim propisima, pomažete u smanjenju potencijalnog štetnog utjicaja na životnu sredinu i zdravlje ljudi. Za više informacija kontaktirajte JYSK 
prodavnicu.

BA

Pažljivo pročitajte kompletan priručnik pre nego što počnete da sklapate i/ili koristite ovaj proizvod. Detaljno sledite priručnik i sačuvajte ga za 
kasniju upotrebu
Koristi 3 AAA baterije. Baterije nisu uključene. Nemojte kombinovati stare i nove baterije ili tipove baterija. Koristite samo iste ili slične baterije u skladu sa zahtevima
iz uputstva za upotrebu baterija. Stavite baterije pazeći na ispravan polaritet. Izvadite istrošene baterije iz proizvoda. Nemojte kratko spajati kontakte baterije.Nemojte
bacati baterije u vatru. Производ има функцију затамњења. Држите притиснуто дугме за подешавање осветљености.
Upozorenje l. Ovaj proizvod namenjen je isključivo za upotrebu u zatvorenom prostoru. 2. Ako ima bilo kakvih problema sa proizvodom, morate ga vratiti prodavcu 
od koga ste ga kupili. 3. Lampice se ne mogu zameniti. 4. Proizvodom se mora pažljivo rukovati, jer udarci i ogrebotine mogu dovesti do pucanja sijalica ili skraćenja 
njihovog upotrebnog veka.

= Klasa sigurnosti III - Osvjetljenje koje podrazumijeva zaštitu od električnog udara zasnovanu na električnom napajanju veoma niskog napona (SELV), pri 
čemu se ne javljaju naponi viši od SELV vrijednosti.

Simbol precrtane kante za otpatke ukazuje na to da označene stavke moraju da se odlože u otpad odvojeno od otpada iz domaćinstva. Predavanjem označenih stavki 
za recikliranje u skladu sa lokalnim propisima pomažete da se umanji potencijalni škodljiv uticaj po životnu sredinu i zdravlje ljudi. Za više informacija, obratite se 
najbližoj JYSK prodavnici.

RS

Уважно прочитайте весь посібник, перш ніж збирати та/чи використовувати цей продукт. Виконайте всі інструкції цього посібника та 
збережіть його для подальшого використання.
Використовуються батарейки 3 AAA. Батарейки не включені в комплект. Не використовуйте різні типи батарейок і не вставляйте нові та вже використовувані
раніше батарейки одночасно. Використовуйте тільки батареї, зазначені у вимогах до батареям в інструкції з експлуатації, або аналогічні їм. Вставте батареї,
правильно зорієнтувавши полюси.Виймайте з виробу використані батареї.Не замикайте клеми живлення накоторотко. Не викидайте батареї у вогонь. Виріб
має функцію затемнення. Утримуйте кнопку, щоб регулювати яскравість.
Увага! 1. Цей виріб призначений для використання тільки в приміщенні. 2. Якщо у вас виникли будь-які проблеми З Цим товаром, вам слід 
повернути його продавцю,в якого ви придбали виріб. З. Лампочки не замінюються. 4. Поводитися з виробом слід дуже обережно, оскільки удари та 
подряпини можуть призвести до виходу з експлуатаціï лампочок або до скорочення ïх терміну служби.

Клас безпеки ІІІ - Світильник з захистом проти електричного враження із низьким рівнем електричноï напруги (SELV) Світильник не генерує напругу 
більше рівня ЅЕLV.

Перекреслений сміттєвий бак на колесах вказує на те, що відмічені предмети слід утилізувати окремо від побутових відходів. Передаючи позначені предмети 
на переробку згідно з місцевими нормами, ви зменшуєте потенційний шкідливий вплив на навколишнє середовище та здоров'я людей. Для отримання 
додаткової інформації звертайтеся до вашого магазину JYSK.

UA

Coșul cu roți marcat cu o cruce indică faptul că articolele marcate trebuie eliminate separat de deșeurile menajere. Prin predarea articolelor marcate pentru 
reciclare, în conformitate cu reglementările locale, contribuiți la reducerea impactului potențial dăunător asupra mediului și a sănătății oamenilor. Pentru mai multe 
informații, contactați magazinul JYSK.

Citiţi cu atenţie întregul manual înainte de a începe să montaţi şi/sau să utilizaţi acest produs. Urmaţi îndeaproape instrucţiunile din manual şi 
păstraţi-l pentru consultare ulterioară.
Necesită baterii de tip 3 AAA. Bateriile nu sunt incluse. Nu amestecați bateriile vechi cu cele noi sau de tip diferit. Folosiți doar baterii care sunt de același tip sau
cele similare cu cerințele bateriilor descrise in manualul de instrcțiuni. Introduceți bateriile cu polii in mod corespunzător. Scoate-ți bateriile consumate din aparat.
Nu scurt-circuitați terminalele de incărcare. Nu aruncați bateriile in foc deschis. Produsul are o funcție de estompare. Țineți apăsat butonul pentru a regla luminozitatea.
Atenție 1. Produsul este numai pentru utilizare în interior. 2. Dacă aveți orice fel de probleme cu acest produs, returnați-l la distribuitorul de la care 
a fost achiziționat. 3. Lămpile nu sunt înlocuibile. 4. Produsul trebuie manevrat cu atenție, deoarece loviturile şi zgârieturile pot provoca spargerea becurilor sau 
reducerea duratei de funcționare.

= Klasa sigurnosti III - Osvjetljenje koje podrazumijeva zaštitu od električnog udara zasnovanu na električnom napajanju veoma niskog napona (SELV), pri 
čemu se ne javljaju naponi višiod SELV vrijednosti.

RO

Моля, прочетете цялото ръководство внимателно, преди да започнете да сглобявате и/или използвате този продукт. Следвайте стриктно  
ръководството и го пазете за бъдещи справки.
Използвайте 3 AAA батерии.Батериите не са включени. Не смесвайте стари и нови батерии или батерии от различен тип. Използвайте само батерии, които са
същите или подобни на изискваните в инструкцията за употреба. Поставете батериите с правилно ориентирани полюси. Изваждайте изтощените батерии от
продукта. Не поставяте на късо съединение захранващите изводи. Не излагайте батериите на открит огън. Продуктът има функция за затъмняване. Задръжте
натиснат бутона, за да регулирате яркостта.
Предупреждение 1. Този продукт е за използване само на закрито. 2. Ако възникнат проблеми с продукта, трябва да го върнете на търговеца, 
от който сте го закупили. З. Лампите не могат да се сменят. 4. С продукта трябва да се работи внимателно, тъй при удар и одраскване крушките може да 
се счупят или животът им да се съкрати.

=Защитен клас ПП - Осветително тяло, в което защитата срещу електрически удар разчита на захранване при много ниско напрежение (SELV) и в 
които напреженията, по-високи от тези на SELV, не се генерират.

Символът със зачертана с кръст кофа за боклук на колелца указва, че маркираните артикули трябва да се изхвърлят отделно от битовите отпадъци. Като 
предавате маркирани артикули за рециклиране в съответствие с местните разпоредби, вие помагате за намаляване на потенциалното вредно въздействие 
върху околната среда и човешкото здраве. За повече информация се свържете с близкия до вас магазин на JYSK.

BG

Διαβάστε προσεκτικά ολόκληρο το εγχειρίδιο πριν από τη συναρμολόγηση ή/και   τη χρήση του προϊόντος. Ακολουθήστε προσεκτικά τις οδηγίες του 
εγχειριδίου και κρατήστε τις για μελλοντική αναφορά.
Χρησιμοποιεί 3 AAA μπαταρίες. Δεν περιλαμβάνονται μπαταρίες. Μην αναμιγνύετε παλιές και καινούργιες μπαταρίες ή τύπους μπαταριών.Χρησιμοποιείτε μόνο μπαταρίες
ίδιου ή παρόμοιου τύπου με αυτές που υπάρχουν στις απαιτήσεις μπαταριών στο εγχειρίδιο οδηγιών. Τοποθετήστε τις μπαταρίες με τη σωστή πολικότητα.Αφαιρέστε τις
μπαταρίες που έχουν αδειάσει από το προϊόν. Μην βραχυκυκλώνετε τους ακροδέκτες τροφοδοτικού. Μην ρίχνετε μπαταρίες σε εστίες φωτιάς. Το προϊόν έχει λειτουργία
εξασθένισης. Κρατήστε πατημένο το κουμπί για να ρυθμίσετε τη φωτεινότητα.
Προειδοποίηση 1. Αυτό το προϊόν είναι μόνο για εσωτερική χρήση. 2. Eάν αντιμετωπίζετε οποιoδήπoτε πρόβλημα με τo προϊόν, πρέπει
να τo επιδτρέψετε δτo κατάδτημα από τo οποίο τo αγoράσατε. 3. Οι λάμπες δεν αντικαθίστανται. 4. Πρέπει να χειρίζετε πρoσεκτικά τo πρoϊόν, επειδή τα κτυπήματα 
και τα γδαρσίματα υπoρεί να σπάσoυν τις λυχνίες ή να μειώσoυν τη διάρκεια ζωής.

=Aσφάλειας κλάσης III - Φτιστικό σώμα στo οποίο η πρoστασία από ηλεκτρoπληξία βασίζεται στην παρoχή πoλύ χαμηλής τάσης ασφαλείας （SELV）και δεν 
παράγoνται τάσεις υψηλότερες από αυτές τoυ μετατρoπέα SELV.

Ο διαγραμμένος τροχοφόρος κάδος υποδεικνύει ότι τα επισημασμένα προϊόντα πρέπει να απορρίπτονται ξεχωριστά από τα οικιακά απορρίμματα. Παραδίδοντας τα 
επισημασμένα προϊόντα για ανακύκλωση, σύμφωνα με τους τοπικούς κανονισμούς, συμβάλλετε στη μείωση των πιθανών επιβλαβών επιπτώσεων για το περιβάλλον και 
την ανθρώπινη υγεία. Για περισσότερες πληροφορίες, επικοινωνήστε με το τοπικό σας κατάστημα JYSK.

GR

Queira ler este manual inteiro e com atenção antes de começar a montar e/ou usar este produto. Siga as instruções de forma cuidadosa e 
guarde-as para referência futura.
Utiliza 3 pilhas AAA. Pilhas não incluídas. Não misture pilhas novas e usadas nem tipos de pilhas. Utilize apenas pilhas que sejam iguais ou semelhantes aos
requisitos de pilhas indicados no manual de instruções. Introduza as pilhas com a polaridade correta. Retire as pilhas gastas do produto. Não realize curto-circuitos
nos terminais de alimentação. Não atire pilhas para chamas abertas. O produto tem uma função de escurecimento. Mantenha pressionado o botão para ajustar o brilho.
Atenção 1. Este producto adequá-se apenas para o interior. 2. Caso ocorram problemas com este produto, devolve-o junto do comercianto onde o adquriu. 3. As 
lâmpadas não podem ser substituídas. 4. Cuidado ao manusear o produto, pois impactos e arranhões podem quebrar a lâmpada e reduzir a vida útil do produto.

= Classe de segurança III - Luminárias cuja proteção contra choque elétrico se baseia numa alimentação de baixa tensão e que não geram uma tensão 
superior à baixa tensão de proteção.

O contentor de lixo barrado com uma cruz indica que os artigos assinalados devem ser eliminados separadamente dos resíduos domésticos. Ao entregar os artigos 
assinalados para reciclagem de acordo com os regulamentos locais, está a ajudar a reduzir o potencial impacto nocivo para o ambiente e para a saúde humana. 
Para mais informação, contacte a sua loja JYSK.

PT

Внимательно и полностью прочитайте это руководство, прежде чем приступать к сборке или использованию этого изделия. Следуйте всем 
инструкциям этого руководства и сохраните его на будущее для справки.
Используются батарейки 3 AAA. Батарейки не включены в комплект. Не используйте одновременно старые и новые батарейки или различные типы
батареек. Используйте только батарейки, указанные в требованиях к батарейкам в инструкции по эксплуатации, или аналогичные им. Разместите батарейки,
соблюдая полярность. Вынимайте из изделия севшие батарейки. Не замыкайте клеммы питания накоторотко. Не бросайте батареи в открытый огонь. Изделие
имеет функцию затемнения. Удерживайте кнопку, чтобы отрегулировать яркость.
Πредупреждение 1. Это изделие предназначено только для использования внутри помещений. 2. Если у вас появились проблемы с 
изделием, его необходимо вернуть распространителю, у которого изделие было приобретено. З. Лампочки не подлежат замене. 4. Изделие требует 
бережного обращения: тряска и механические повреждения могут привести к поломке ламп или сокращению срока их службы.

= Класс безопасности ІІІ - Подсветка, в которой защита от электрошока зависит от питания при малом, по условиям безопасности напряжении 
(SELV) и при котором не генерируются напряжения выше, чем SELV.

Перечеркнутый мусорный контейнер на колесах указывает на необходимость утилизации отдельно от бытовых отходов. Передавая помеченные изделия на 
переработку в соответствии с местными правилами, вы помогаете снизить потенциальное вредное воздействие на окружающую среду и здоровье человека. 
Для получения подробной информации свяжитесь с вашим магазином JYSK.

RU

Bu ürünün montajını yapmaya başlamadan ve/veya ürünü kullanmadan önce lütfen kılavuzun tamamını dikkatlice okuyun. Kılavuzu adım adım 
izleyin ve daha sonra başvurmak üzere saklayın.
3 AAA pil kullanılır. Piller ürünle birlikte verilmez. Farklı tipte pilleri veya eski ve yeni pilleri birlikte kullanmayın. Yalnızca birbiriyle aynı olan veya kullanım kılavuzunda
belirtilen pil özelliklerine uygun pilleri kullanın. Pilleri, kutupları doğru yerlere gelecek şekilde yerleştirin. Biten pilleri üründen çıkartın. Pil temas noktalarına kısa devre
yaptırmayın. Pilleri ateşe atmayın. Ürünün karartma işlevi vardır. Parlaklığı ayarlamak için düğmeyi basılı tutun.
Uyarı 1. Bu ürün yalnızca iç mekanda kullanım içindir. 2. Ürünle ilgili herhangi bir sorun yaşadığınızda, satın alındığı yere iade edilmelidir. 3. Lambalar değiştirilemez. 
4. Çarpma ve vurma durumunda ampuller kırılabileceğinden ve kullanım ömrü azalacağından, ürün dikkatli bir şekilde kullanılmalıdır.

=Güvenlik sınıfı III- Güvenli ekstra düşük voltaj (SELV) değerindeki ürünler için elektrik çarpmasına karşı koruma sağlayan ve SELV üzerindeki voltajın 
üretilmediği aydınlatma araçları.

Üzerinde çarpı işareti bulunan tekerlekli çöp kutusu, işaretli öğelerin evsel atıklardan ayrı olarak imha edilmesi gerektiğini gösterir. İşaretli öğeleri yerel 
düzenlemelere göre geri dönüşüm için teslim ederek, çevre ve insan sağlığı üzerindeki olası zararlı etkilerin azaltılmasına yardımcı olursunuz. Daha fazla bilgi için 
lütfen JYSK mağazanızla görüşün.

TR

CN 组装和/或使用本产品之前请通读该手册。请严格遵循手册说明，保留手册供日后参考。
使用3 AAA电池。 不含电池。不要将新旧电池搭配在一起使用，也不要混用不同类型的电池。仅使用符合说明手册要求的电池。按正确极性方向插入电池。耗尽电量的电池应从产品中取出。不要让电源端子短路。
不要将电池投入明火中。该产品有调光功能。长按开关调节亮度。
警告;1.该产品只供室内使用。 2.如果产品出现任何问题，您在何处购买，即应退回何处。3.本灯不可更换。4.拿放产品时必须小心，撞击和刮擦可能会打碎灯泡，也可能缩短产品适用寿命。

=安全等级 III -照明系指，依靠安全超低电压（SELV）供电，预防发生电击并且不会产生高于SELV的电压。

打叉的带轮垃圾桶图标表示：相关标记物品必须与生活垃圾分开处置。按照当地法规要求送回相关标记物品进行回收利用，有助于减少对环境的不良影响，守护人类健康。欲了解更多信息，
请与 JYSK 门店联系。
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Product name: KALIX
Product no.: 2776800/
85480001
Battery：4.5V, 3 x AAA
Non replaceable LED
bulb: 3V, 0.06W x 28

28x  

~25 000 h 

3700 K 


